
Ligenleiter: Heun, Michael - Nordstr. 11 - 65620 Waldbrunn-Lahr
Telefon: 0171 7635273 Fax: 06479 811
E-Mail: m.heun@onlinehome.de 

Stand: 21.01.2018 17:33

Saison 2017/2018 - Herren - Bezirksliga Süd/West 2 - Schnittliste (Gesamt)
Pl. Spieler Verein Sp. EWP EWP-Ø Holz Holz-Ø Best
1 Wagener, Timo BW Haiger 11 73 6,64 8129 739,00 806
2 Weber, Lars KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 10 68 6,80 7862 786,20 823
3 Kessler, Harald KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 11 62 5,64 8523 774,82 835
4 Heinrich, Jürgen KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 10 53 5,30 7730 773,00 855
5 Göbler, Kai KC 88 Wettenberg 9 45 5,00 6916 768,44 801
6 Wolf, Reinhold KSG Hinterland 12 45 3,75 8659 721,58 778
7 Schenker, Friedhelm KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 7 43 6,14 5467 781,00 821
8 Nokielski, Reiner KSV Wetzlar 8 43 5,38 6030 753,75 812
9 Riedel, Michael GH Lollar 9 41 4,56 6395 710,56 773

10 Scheidt, Benjamin KSV Wetzlar 8 40 5,00 5982 747,75 805
11 Postleb, Christian SKG 08 Marburg 6 39 6,50 4566 761,00 787
12 Engelhardt, Jörg SKG 08 Marburg 8 37 4,62 5801 725,12 760
13 Potthof, Thomas KSG Hinterland 5 36 7,20 3988 797,60 830
14 Wehrenfennig, Jörg KC 88 Wettenberg 7 36 5,14 5380 768,57 789
15 Groß, Steven KC 88 Wettenberg 5 35 7,00 3938 787,60 824
16 Balzer, Dirk KSG Hinterland 9 31 3,44 6350 705,56 744
17 Georg, Romana KC 88 Wettenberg 5 28 5,60 3874 774,80 848
18 Adam, Udo KSG Hinterland 7 27 3,86 5065 723,57 774
19 Klaas, Tobias BW Haiger 8 26 3,25 4810 601,25 717
20 Loyo, Gerald KC 88 Wettenberg 4 25 6,25 3168 792,00 809
21 Linker, Andre GH Lollar 5 25 5,00 3674 734,80 756
22 Hanl, Paul GH Lollar 8 25 3,12 5463 682,88 716
23 Schneider, Michael BW Haiger 10 25 2,50 6382 638,20 688
24 Theiß, Niklas KSV Wetzlar 6 24 4,00 4372 728,67 745
25 Plettenberg, Reinhold SKG 08 Marburg 4 23 5,75 3061 765,25 822
26 Krombach, Andreas GH Lollar 3 22 7,33 2356 785,33 833
27 Schmidt, Dominik KSV Wetzlar 5 22 4,40 3735 747,00 813
28 Piechaczek, Ulrich KSG Hinterland 3 21 7,00 2335 778,33 828
29 Harold, Jack KSV Wetzlar 6 20 3,33 4244 707,33 770
30 Hofmann, Uwe BW Haiger 9 20 2,22 5329 592,11 736
31 Schmidt, Jürgen KSV Wetzlar 6 19 3,17 4231 705,17 735
32 Ahnert, Klaus KC 88 Wettenberg 4 18 4,50 2908 727,00 743
33 Hochmuth, Peter GH Lollar 4 18 4,50 2786 696,50 731
34 Georg, Björn KC 88 Wettenberg 2 16 8,00 1583 791,50 811
35 Nahrgang, Hans SKG 08 Marburg 6 16 2,67 3811 635,17 670
36 Winterstein, Dieter SKG 08 Marburg 7 16 2,29 4367 623,86 669
37 Czernetzki, Jörg KSG Hinterland 2 15 7,50 1570 785,00 799
38 Klöckner, Kai GH Lollar 2 15 7,50 1493 746,50 760
39 Volk, Michael GH Lollar 3 15 5,00 2223 741,00 757
40 Lenz, Christian KC 88 Wettenberg 2 14 7,00 1587 793,50 843
41 Anders, Jan Lukas KC 88 Wettenberg 2 14 7,00 1579 789,50 810
42 Jung, Holger KSG Hinterland 2 14 7,00 1540 770,00 774
43 Murano, Francesco BW Haiger 5 14 2,80 2731 546,20 688
44 Lenz, Michael KC 88 Wettenberg 2 13 6,50 1577 788,50 791
45 Höhn, Reinhold SKG 08 Marburg 2 12 6,00 1549 774,50 806
46 Korn, Dennis GH Lollar 3 10 3,33 2180 726,67 738
47 Wohlert, Thomas KSV Wetzlar 1 8 8,00 891 891,00 891
48 Hardt, Eric KSV Wetzlar 1 8 8,00 859 859,00 859
49 Simmert, Felix SKG 08 Marburg 1 8 8,00 840 840,00 840



50 Peter, Joachim KC 88 Wettenberg 1 8 8,00 831 831,00 831
51 Müller, Marcus SKG 08 Marburg 1 8 8,00 789 789,00 789
52 Willert, Andreas GH Lollar 1 8 8,00 784 784,00 784
53 Konhäuser, Jörg GH Lollar 1 8 8,00 782 782,00 782
54 Schmitt, Niklas KSV Wetzlar 2 8 4,00 1391 695,50 728
55 Schmidt, Markus GH Lollar 1 7 7,00 753 753,00 753
56 Heinzerling, Helmut KSG Hinterland 1 7 7,00 732 732,00 732
57 Sauerwald, Marcel KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 2 7 3,50 1527 763,50 784
58 Mohr, Günter KSV Wetzlar 2 7 3,50 1297 648,50 653
59 Michel, Bernd SKG 08 Marburg 3 7 2,33 2078 692,67 700
60 Korn, Lukas GH Lollar 1 6 6,00 767 767,00 767
61 Jilke, Artur KSG Hinterland 1 6 6,00 732 732,00 732
62 Weiß, Niklas GH Allendorf / Lda. 1 6 6,00 713 713,00 713
63 Laux, Ottmar GH Lollar 4 6 1,50 2300 575,00 643
64 Lippmann, Frank SKG 08 Marburg 1 5 5,00 764 764,00 764
65 Grün, Carsten KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 1 5 5,00 755 755,00 755
66 Rompf, Waldemar BW Haiger 1 5 5,00 724 724,00 724
67 Magel, Markus GH Allendorf / Lda. 1 5 5,00 703 703,00 703
68 Dreher, Walter KSG Hinterland 1 5 5,00 683 683,00 683
69 Göbler, Mareike KC 88 Wettenberg 2 5 2,50 1462 731,00 747
70 Müller, Daniela SKG 08 Marburg 4 5 1,25 2380 595,00 603
71 Wieczorek, Hans-Jürgen GH Lollar 1 4 4,00 783 783,00 783
72 Klein, Julia KC 88 Wettenberg 1 4 4,00 778 778,00 778
73 Koerner, Dirk KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 1 4 4,00 720 720,00 720
74 Buining, Robert GH Allendorf / Lda. 1 4 4,00 677 677,00 677
75 Riedel, Yvonne GH Lollar 2 4 2,00 1435 717,50 740
76 Buchholz, Martin KSG Hinterland 2 4 2,00 1395 697,50 702
77 Kornja, Laura KSG Hinterland 1 3 3,00 750 750,00 750
78 Schmidt, Manfred KC 88 Wettenberg 1 3 3,00 708 708,00 708
79 Feussner, Guido KC 88 Wettenberg 1 3 3,00 708 708,00 708
80 Metz, Daniel KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 2 3 1,50 1375 687,50 704
81 Kempf, Pamela SKG 08 Marburg 2 3 1,50 1178 589,00 613
82 Konhäuser, Marion GH Lollar 2 3 1,50 1163 581,50 613
83 Stark, Ulrich GH Lollar 1 1 1,00 491 491,00 491
84 Schön, Vanessa GH Allendorf / Lda. 1 1 1,00 97 97,00 97



Ligenleiter: Heun, Michael - Nordstr. 11 - 65620 Waldbrunn-Lahr
Telefon: 0171 7635273 Fax: 06479 811
E-Mail: m.heun@onlinehome.de 

Stand: 21.01.2018 17:33

Saison 2017/2018 - Herren - Bezirksliga Süd/West 2 - Schnittliste (Heim)
Pl. Spieler Verein Sp. EWP EWP-Ø Holz Holz-Ø Best
1 Wagener, Timo BW Haiger 5 36 7,20 3707 741,40 806
2 Heinrich, Jürgen KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 6 34 5,67 4733 788,83 855
3 Kessler, Harald KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 6 33 5,50 4690 781,67 798
4 Weber, Lars KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 5 32 6,40 3919 783,80 812
5 Nokielski, Reiner KSV Wetzlar 5 30 6,00 3880 776,00 812
6 Postleb, Christian SKG 08 Marburg 4 29 7,25 3087 771,75 787
7 Wolf, Reinhold KSG Hinterland 6 28 4,67 4393 732,17 778
8 Schenker, Friedhelm KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 4 26 6,50 3170 792,50 821
9 Potthof, Thomas KSG Hinterland 3 24 8,00 2374 791,33 811

10 Göbler, Kai KC 88 Wettenberg 4 24 6,00 3124 781,00 801
11 Riedel, Michael GH Lollar 5 23 4,60 3546 709,20 750
12 Loyo, Gerald KC 88 Wettenberg 3 22 7,33 2384 794,67 809
13 Wehrenfennig, Jörg KC 88 Wettenberg 4 22 5,50 3093 773,25 785
14 Adam, Udo KSG Hinterland 5 22 4,40 3641 728,20 774
15 Engelhardt, Jörg SKG 08 Marburg 4 21 5,25 2968 742,00 760
16 Scheidt, Benjamin KSV Wetzlar 4 20 5,00 3053 763,25 800
17 Balzer, Dirk KSG Hinterland 5 18 3,60 3513 702,60 744
18 Linker, Andre GH Lollar 3 17 5,67 2194 731,33 756
19 Krombach, Andreas GH Lollar 2 16 8,00 1603 801,50 833
20 Klaas, Tobias BW Haiger 3 16 5,33 2131 710,33 717
21 Klöckner, Kai GH Lollar 2 15 7,50 1493 746,50 760
22 Groß, Steven KC 88 Wettenberg 2 14 7,00 1591 795,50 804
23 Plettenberg, Reinhold SKG 08 Marburg 2 14 7,00 1526 763,00 770
24 Piechaczek, Ulrich KSG Hinterland 2 13 6,50 1548 774,00 828
25 Ahnert, Klaus KC 88 Wettenberg 3 13 4,33 2184 728,00 743
26 Theiß, Niklas KSV Wetzlar 4 12 3,00 2899 724,75 731
27 Schmidt, Dominik KSV Wetzlar 3 11 3,67 2241 747,00 813
28 Hanl, Paul GH Lollar 4 11 2,75 2681 670,25 702
29 Schneider, Michael BW Haiger 4 11 2,75 2478 619,50 678
30 Murano, Francesco BW Haiger 4 11 2,75 2047 511,75 688
31 Hochmuth, Peter GH Lollar 2 10 5,00 1383 691,50 710
32 Winterstein, Dieter SKG 08 Marburg 4 10 2,50 2566 641,50 669
33 Hofmann, Uwe BW Haiger 4 9 2,25 2408 602,00 696
34 Wohlert, Thomas KSV Wetzlar 1 8 8,00 891 891,00 891
35 Hardt, Eric KSV Wetzlar 1 8 8,00 859 859,00 859
36 Peter, Joachim KC 88 Wettenberg 1 8 8,00 831 831,00 831
37 Georg, Björn KC 88 Wettenberg 1 8 8,00 811 811,00 811
38 Jung, Holger KSG Hinterland 1 8 8,00 766 766,00 766
39 Korn, Dennis GH Lollar 2 8 4,00 1462 731,00 738
40 Anders, Jan Lukas KC 88 Wettenberg 1 7 7,00 810 810,00 810
41 Czernetzki, Jörg KSG Hinterland 1 7 7,00 771 771,00 771
42 Harold, Jack KSV Wetzlar 2 7 3,50 1492 746,00 770
43 Lenz, Michael KC 88 Wettenberg 1 6 6,00 791 791,00 791
44 Sauerwald, Marcel KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 1 6 6,00 784 784,00 784
45 Volk, Michael GH Lollar 1 6 6,00 757 757,00 757
46 Weiß, Niklas GH Allendorf / Lda. 1 6 6,00 713 713,00 713
47 Nahrgang, Hans SKG 08 Marburg 2 6 3,00 1335 667,50 670
48 Schmidt, Jürgen KSV Wetzlar 3 6 2,00 2150 716,67 735
49 Grün, Carsten KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 1 5 5,00 755 755,00 755



50 Magel, Markus GH Allendorf / Lda. 1 5 5,00 703 703,00 703
51 Michel, Bernd SKG 08 Marburg 2 5 2,50 1388 694,00 700
52 Klein, Julia KC 88 Wettenberg 1 4 4,00 778 778,00 778
53 Koerner, Dirk KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 1 4 4,00 720 720,00 720
54 Buining, Robert GH Allendorf / Lda. 1 4 4,00 677 677,00 677
55 Georg, Romana KC 88 Wettenberg 1 3 3,00 759 759,00 759
56 Schmitt, Niklas KSV Wetzlar 1 3 3,00 728 728,00 728
57 Schmidt, Manfred KC 88 Wettenberg 1 3 3,00 708 708,00 708
58 Buchholz, Martin KSG Hinterland 1 3 3,00 702 702,00 702
59 Müller, Daniela SKG 08 Marburg 2 3 1,50 1183 591,50 603
60 Kempf, Pamela SKG 08 Marburg 2 3 1,50 1178 589,00 613
61 Göbler, Mareike KC 88 Wettenberg 1 2 2,00 747 747,00 747
62 Riedel, Yvonne GH Lollar 1 2 2,00 695 695,00 695
63 Laux, Ottmar GH Lollar 1 1 1,00 566 566,00 566
64 Schön, Vanessa GH Allendorf / Lda. 1 1 1,00 97 97,00 97



Ligenleiter: Heun, Michael - Nordstr. 11 - 65620 Waldbrunn-Lahr
Telefon: 0171 7635273 Fax: 06479 811
E-Mail: m.heun@onlinehome.de 

Stand: 21.01.2018 17:34

Saison 2017/2018 - Herren - Bezirksliga Süd/West 2 - Schnittliste (Auswärts)
Pl. Spieler Verein Sp. EWP EWP-Ø Holz Holz-Ø Best
1 Wagener, Timo BW Haiger 6 37 6,17 4422 737,00 768
2 Weber, Lars KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 5 36 7,20 3943 788,60 823
3 Kessler, Harald KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 5 29 5,80 3833 766,60 835
4 Georg, Romana KC 88 Wettenberg 4 25 6,25 3115 778,75 848
5 Groß, Steven KC 88 Wettenberg 3 21 7,00 2347 782,33 824
6 Göbler, Kai KC 88 Wettenberg 5 21 4,20 3792 758,40 787
7 Scheidt, Benjamin KSV Wetzlar 4 20 5,00 2929 732,25 805
8 Heinrich, Jürgen KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 4 19 4,75 2997 749,25 790
9 Riedel, Michael GH Lollar 4 18 4,50 2849 712,25 773

10 Schenker, Friedhelm KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 3 17 5,67 2297 765,67 804
11 Wolf, Reinhold KSG Hinterland 6 17 2,83 4266 711,00 753
12 Engelhardt, Jörg SKG 08 Marburg 4 16 4,00 2833 708,25 759
13 Lenz, Christian KC 88 Wettenberg 2 14 7,00 1587 793,50 843
14 Wehrenfennig, Jörg KC 88 Wettenberg 3 14 4,67 2287 762,33 789
15 Hanl, Paul GH Lollar 4 14 3,50 2782 695,50 716
16 Schneider, Michael BW Haiger 6 14 2,33 3904 650,67 688
17 Nokielski, Reiner KSV Wetzlar 3 13 4,33 2150 716,67 780
18 Schmidt, Jürgen KSV Wetzlar 3 13 4,33 2081 693,67 709
19 Balzer, Dirk KSG Hinterland 4 13 3,25 2837 709,25 729
20 Harold, Jack KSV Wetzlar 4 13 3,25 2752 688,00 712
21 Potthof, Thomas KSG Hinterland 2 12 6,00 1614 807,00 830
22 Höhn, Reinhold SKG 08 Marburg 2 12 6,00 1549 774,50 806
23 Theiß, Niklas KSV Wetzlar 2 12 6,00 1473 736,50 745
24 Schmidt, Dominik KSV Wetzlar 2 11 5,50 1494 747,00 753
25 Hofmann, Uwe BW Haiger 5 11 2,20 2921 584,20 736
26 Postleb, Christian SKG 08 Marburg 2 10 5,00 1479 739,50 748
27 Nahrgang, Hans SKG 08 Marburg 4 10 2,50 2476 619,00 635
28 Klaas, Tobias BW Haiger 5 10 2,00 2679 535,80 673
29 Plettenberg, Reinhold SKG 08 Marburg 2 9 4,50 1535 767,50 822
30 Volk, Michael GH Lollar 2 9 4,50 1466 733,00 735
31 Simmert, Felix SKG 08 Marburg 1 8 8,00 840 840,00 840
32 Czernetzki, Jörg KSG Hinterland 1 8 8,00 799 799,00 799
33 Müller, Marcus SKG 08 Marburg 1 8 8,00 789 789,00 789
34 Piechaczek, Ulrich KSG Hinterland 1 8 8,00 787 787,00 787
35 Willert, Andreas GH Lollar 1 8 8,00 784 784,00 784
36 Konhäuser, Jörg GH Lollar 1 8 8,00 782 782,00 782
37 Georg, Björn KC 88 Wettenberg 1 8 8,00 772 772,00 772
38 Linker, Andre GH Lollar 2 8 4,00 1480 740,00 742
39 Hochmuth, Peter GH Lollar 2 8 4,00 1403 701,50 731
40 Lenz, Michael KC 88 Wettenberg 1 7 7,00 786 786,00 786
41 Anders, Jan Lukas KC 88 Wettenberg 1 7 7,00 769 769,00 769
42 Schmidt, Markus GH Lollar 1 7 7,00 753 753,00 753
43 Heinzerling, Helmut KSG Hinterland 1 7 7,00 732 732,00 732
44 Mohr, Günter KSV Wetzlar 2 7 3,50 1297 648,50 653
45 Jung, Holger KSG Hinterland 1 6 6,00 774 774,00 774
46 Korn, Lukas GH Lollar 1 6 6,00 767 767,00 767
47 Krombach, Andreas GH Lollar 1 6 6,00 753 753,00 753
48 Jilke, Artur KSG Hinterland 1 6 6,00 732 732,00 732
49 Winterstein, Dieter SKG 08 Marburg 3 6 2,00 1801 600,33 624



50 Lippmann, Frank SKG 08 Marburg 1 5 5,00 764 764,00 764
51 Rompf, Waldemar BW Haiger 1 5 5,00 724 724,00 724
52 Ahnert, Klaus KC 88 Wettenberg 1 5 5,00 724 724,00 724
53 Dreher, Walter KSG Hinterland 1 5 5,00 683 683,00 683
54 Schmitt, Niklas KSV Wetzlar 1 5 5,00 663 663,00 663
55 Adam, Udo KSG Hinterland 2 5 2,50 1424 712,00 748
56 Laux, Ottmar GH Lollar 3 5 1,67 1734 578,00 643
57 Wieczorek, Hans-Jürgen GH Lollar 1 4 4,00 783 783,00 783
58 Loyo, Gerald KC 88 Wettenberg 1 3 3,00 784 784,00 784
59 Kornja, Laura KSG Hinterland 1 3 3,00 750 750,00 750
60 Göbler, Mareike KC 88 Wettenberg 1 3 3,00 715 715,00 715
61 Feussner, Guido KC 88 Wettenberg 1 3 3,00 708 708,00 708
62 Murano, Francesco BW Haiger 1 3 3,00 684 684,00 684
63 Metz, Daniel KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 2 3 1,50 1375 687,50 704
64 Konhäuser, Marion GH Lollar 2 3 1,50 1163 581,50 613
65 Riedel, Yvonne GH Lollar 1 2 2,00 740 740,00 740
66 Korn, Dennis GH Lollar 1 2 2,00 718 718,00 718
67 Michel, Bernd SKG 08 Marburg 1 2 2,00 690 690,00 690
68 Müller, Daniela SKG 08 Marburg 2 2 1,00 1197 598,50 603
69 Sauerwald, Marcel KSG Dillenburg-Herborn 1 1 1,00 743 743,00 743
70 Buchholz, Martin KSG Hinterland 1 1 1,00 693 693,00 693
71 Stark, Ulrich GH Lollar 1 1 1,00 491 491,00 491


